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Applicants from South Carolina 
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From Jurisdiction 
with >= 150,000 

population 

From Jurisdiction 
with < 150,000 

population 

Applications 

Percent of Agencies Awarded 

Agencies Awarded 

Agencies Applying 

14.3% 

1,046 

7,272 

36.29 % 

45 

124 

0.00 % 

0 

7 

38.46 % 

45 

117 

Allocation of Funds 

Percent of Funds Awarded 

Total Funds Awarded 

Total Funds Requested 

12.0% 

$999,955,434 

$8,348,747,295 

18.56 % 

$20,754,224 

$111,846,065 

0.00 % 

$0 

$22,701,513 

23.28 % 

$20,754,224 

$89,144,552 

Sworn-Officer Positions 

Percent of Officers Awarded 

Total Officers Awarded 

Total Officers Requested 

11.9% 

4,699 

39,346 

17.94 % 

139 

775 

0.00 % 

0 

156 

22.46 % 

139 

619 

Job Impact 

Total New Jobs 

Total Jobs Saved (rehired or lay-off averted) 

3,818 

881 

128 

11 

0 

0 

128 

11 

* Award Criteria 

Avg Crime/Community Policing Index (0-50) 

Avg Fiscal Health Index (0-50) 

24.74 

11.38 

30.73 

12.17 

24.41 

13.22 

31.11 

12.1 

State Proportions 

Proportion of Total Officers Awarded: 

** Proportion of Total Funds Awarded: 

Population as a Portion of U.S. Population: 

2.96 % 

2.08 % 

1.45 % 

* Each individual question was assigned a score based on the overall weight given to each category (fiscal health and crime/community policing) based on a 100 point scale. Specifically, the questions 
pertaining to fiscal health were constructed to sum to equal 50 points, the crime/community policing indicators to sum to 50 points. Under the fiscal health section, the applicant was asked to provide data 
about its: jurisdiction and agency budget, locally generated revenues, and general fund balances for the last three fiscal years; unemployment, foreclosure, and poverty rates; the numbers of positions in the 
agency and jurisdiction that have been laid-off, furloughed, or have not been filled due to budget constraints; and other economic health indicators like bankruptcy and bond ratings. 

** The law requires that half of all CHRP funds be awarded to jurisdictions that serve populations greater than 150,000 and half be awarded to jurisdictions that serve populations less than 150,000. The law 
also requires that 0.5% of all CHRP funds be awarded to jurisdictions from each of the states and territories. 

www.cops.usdoj.gov 
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Name of Grantee Grant Amount:$ Officer Positions 

Anderson, City of $607,525.00 5 

Barnwell Police Department $112,352.00 1 

Beaufort Police Department $372,040.00 2 

Bluffton Police Department $361,464.00 2 

CAMDEN PD $136,414.00 1 

Chester Police Department $128,415.00 1 

City of Aiken $568,280.00 4 

City of Cayce Public Safety Department $387,297.00 3 

City of Charleston, SC -Police 
Department 

$3,041,691.00 19 

Clinton, City of $260,216.00 2 

Coastal Carolina University $138,807.00 1 

Columbia, City of $2,829,132.00 18 

Conway Police Department $281,850.00 2 

Darlington County Sheriffs Office $470,763.00 3 

Darlington, City of $124,338.00 1 

Ehrhardt, Town of $117,898.00 1 

Florence Department of Public Safety $667,430.00 5 

Gaffney Law Enforcement Center $238,734.00 2 

Greenwood County Sheriff's Department $514,368.00 4 

Greer Police Department $458,667.00 3 

Hampton Police Department $126,855.00 1 

Hardeeville, City of $170,805.00 1 

Hartsville Department of Public Safety $257,710.00 2 

Inman Police Department $108,779.00 1 

Jasper County $270,014.00 2 

Manning Police Department $117,327.00 1 

Marlboro County $116,791.00 1 

McBee, Town of $137,686.00 1 

Myrtle Beach, City of $472,890.00 3 

North Charleston, City of $2,780,805.00 15 

www.cops.usdoj.gov 
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Name of Grantee Grant Amount:$ Officer Positions 

North Myrtle Beach Department of Public 
Safety 

$672,396.00 4 

Olanta, Town of $116,595.00 1 

Orangeburg County Sheriff's Department $500,140.00 4 

Pamplico, Town of $126,041.00 1 

Rock Hill, City of $859,092.00 6 

Simpsonville Police Department $252,294.00 2 

Spartanburg Department of Public Safety $430,287.00 3 

Summerton, Town of $146,039.00 1 

Wagener Police Department $133,023.00 1 

Walterboro Police Department $138,729.00 1 

Wellford, City of $122,413.00 1 

West Columbia, City of $502,011.00 3 

WILLIAMSTON PD $120,951.00 1 

Yemassee, Town of $125,790.00 1 

York, City of $131,080.00 1 

www.cops.usdoj.gov 


