

COPS HIRING RECOVERY PROGRAM ANNOUNCEMENT Summary for South Carolina | July 28, 2009

		Applicants from South Carolina		
	All Grant Applicants	All Applicants for State	From Jurisdiction with >= 150,000 population	From Jurisdiction with < 150,000 population
Applications				
Agencies Applying	7,272	124	7	117
Agencies Awarded	1,046	45	0	45
Percent of Agencies Awarded	14.3%	36.29 %	0.00 %	38.46 %
Allocation of Funds				
Total Funds Requested	\$8,348,747,295	\$111,846,065	\$22,701,513	\$89,144,552
Total Funds Awarded	\$999,955,434	\$20,754,224	\$0	\$20,754,224
Percent of Funds Awarded	12.0%	18.56 %	0.00 %	23.28 %
Sworn-Officer Positions				
Total Officers Requested	39,346	775	156	619
Total Officers Awarded	4,699	139	0	139
Percent of Officers Awarded	11.9%	17.94 %	0.00 %	22.46 %
Job Impact				
Total Jobs Saved (rehired or lay-off averted)	881	11	0	11
Total New Jobs	3,818	128	0	128
* Award Criteria				
Avg Fiscal Health Index (0-50)	11.38	12.17	13.22	12.1
Avg Crime/Community Policing Index (0-50)	24.74	30.73	24.41	31.11

State Proportions			
Population as a Portion of U.S. Population:	1.45 %		
** Proportion of Total Funds Awarded:	2.08 %		
Proportion of Total Officers Awarded:	2.96 %		

^{*} Each individual question was assigned a score based on the overall weight given to each category (fiscal health and crime/community policing) based on a 100 point scale. Specifically, the questions pertaining to fiscal health were constructed to sum to equal 50 points, the crime/community policing indicators to sum to 50 points. Under the fiscal health section, the applicant was asked to provide data about its: jurisdiction and agency budget, locally generated revenues, and general do balances for the last three fiscal years; unemployment, foreclosure, and poverty rates; the numbers of positions in the agency and jurisdiction that have been laid-off, furloughed, or have not been filled due to budget constraints; and other economic health indicators like bankruptcy and bond ratings.

^{**} The law requires that half of all CHRP funds be awarded to jurisdictions that serve populations greater than 150,000 and half be awarded to jurisdictions that serve populations less than 150,000. The law also requires that 0.5% of all CHRP funds be awarded to jurisdictions from each of the states and territories.

Name of Grantee	Grant Amount:\$	Officer Positions
Anderson, City of	\$607,525.00	5
Barnwell Police Department	\$112,352.00	1
Beaufort Police Department	\$372,040.00	2
Bluffton Police Department	\$361,464.00	2
CAMDEN PD	\$136,414.00	1
Chester Police Department	\$128,415.00	1
City of Aiken	\$568,280.00	4
City of Cayce Public Safety Department	\$387,297.00	3
City of Charleston, SC -Police Department	\$3,041,691.00	19
Clinton, City of	\$260,216.00	2
Coastal Carolina University	\$138,807.00	1
Columbia, City of	\$2,829,132.00	18
Conway Police Department	\$281,850.00	2
Darlington County Sheriffs Office	\$470,763.00	3
Darlington, City of	\$124,338.00	1
Ehrhardt, Town of	\$117,898.00	1
Florence Department of Public Safety	\$667,430.00	5
Gaffney Law Enforcement Center	\$238,734.00	2
Greenwood County Sheriff's Department	\$514,368.00	4
Greer Police Department	\$458,667.00	3
Hampton Police Department	\$126,855.00	1
Hardeeville, City of	\$170,805.00	1
Hartsville Department of Public Safety	\$257,710.00	2
Inman Police Department	\$108,779.00	1
Jasper County	\$270,014.00	2
Manning Police Department	\$117,327.00	1
Marlboro County	\$116,791.00	1
McBee, Town of	\$137,686.00	1
Myrtle Beach, City of	\$472,890.00	3
North Charleston, City of	\$2,780,805.00	15

Name of Grantee	Grant Amount:\$	Officer Positions
North Myrtle Beach Department of Public Safety	\$672,396.00	4
Olanta, Town of	\$116,595.00	1
Orangeburg County Sheriff's Department	\$500,140.00	4
Pamplico, Town of	\$126,041.00	1
Rock Hill, City of	\$859,092.00	6
Simpsonville Police Department	\$252,294.00	2
Spartanburg Department of Public Safety	\$430,287.00	3
Summerton, Town of	\$146,039.00	1
Wagener Police Department	\$133,023.00	1
Walterboro Police Department	\$138,729.00	1
Wellford, City of	\$122,413.00	1
West Columbia, City of	\$502,011.00	3
WILLIAMSTON PD	\$120,951.00	1
Yemassee, Town of	\$125,790.00	1
York, City of	\$131,080.00	1